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Abstract

The study aims to design the output cost estimation system of Sukhothai Thammathirat Open University and 

to compute the cost of university’s output during the first 6 months of the budget year 2009. 

The research methodology includes data collection of real expenses of all units; and then data are put into the 

cost estimation system to examine product and activity costs. This is to provide the guidance for management in making 

the right decision. In terms of product and activity costs, the university spent most of its budget on 5 key working units 

with the total of 748,426,644.59 Baht. The highest costs of the university were spent on Graduate Producing unit, then 

Extraordinary Service unit, R&D unit, Academic Service unit and Art & Culture Enhancement unit respectively. 

Furthermore, the study found that: 

output no.1 (the graduate producing function) utilized most of spending on  “education service activity”; 

output no. 2 (the R&D mission) allocated all of its resources to one single activity -  “research work to 

develop the body of knowledge”; 

output no. 3 (the academic services for external client) spent  mostly on  “facility & equipment service 

activity”;

output no. 4 (Art & Culture mission) put all of the cost to the only activity -  “art & culture enhancement”; 

and the last output (Extraordinary services) utilized most of resources on “meeting room, accommodation and laundry 

services”.
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